
RESOLUTION NO. 393 

 

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 219 FOR 2011 REGARDING THE 

PROVISION OF HOME VISITING PROGRAM SERVICES 

 

 Introduced:  10/11/11 

 By Social Services Committee: 

 

 WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 219 for 2011, this Honorable Body authorized 

an agreement with Parsons Child and Family Center from July 1, 2011 to June 30, 

2012 in an amount not to exceed $430,685 regarding the provision of Home Visiting 

Program Services, and 

 

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department for Children, Youth and 

Families has requested authorization to amend the agreement with Parsons Child 

and Family Center to include social work services for families experiencing 

substance abuse, domestic violence, and mental health issues in the amount of 

$87,761 commencing November 1, 2011, now, therefore be it 

 

 RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 219 for 

2011 is amended to indicate that the agreement with Parsons Child and Family 

Center for a Home Visiting Program is in an amount not to exceed $518,446 rather 

than $430,685, and, be it further 

 

 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 

certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 

 

 Adopted by unanimous vote.  10/11/11 


